PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc Gerard Johan Borgers	08/29/2011
Serge Groehuijzen	08/23/2011
Cristobal Ruiz Zwollo	08/23/2011
Jan-Willem Sloetjes	08/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensata Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	529 Pleasant Street	
City:	Attleboro	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13229799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (508)236-1960

 Phone:
 508-236-3315

Email: dgraveline@sensata.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 529 PLEASANT STREET, MS B-1

Address Line 4: ATTLEBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 02703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A42739

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell E. Baumann

Total Attachments: 2

source=A42739_Assignment#page1.tif source=A42739_Assignment#page2.tif

0 1322

PATENT REEL: 026885 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal office at 529 Pleasant Street, Attleboro, Massachusetts 02703, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES, Inc., as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

- I also hereby sell and assign to SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the European Patent Convention, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.
- I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexaminations and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 026885 FRAME: 0270 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this day and year;

TITLE OF INVENTION	A PRESSURE-MEASURING PLUG FOR A COMBUSTION ENGINE				
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	(1) Marc Gerard Johan Borgers	Serge Groenhuijzen	Cristóbal Ruiz Zwollo		
DATE	29-08-2011	23-08-2011	23-08-2011		
RESIDENCE (City, County, State)	Enrehede, Netherlands	Borne, The Watherland	Enschede The Netherlands		
DATE Application Executed	2g-08-2011	23-00-2011	23-08-2011		
TITLE OF INVENTION	A PRESSURE-MEASURING PLUG FOR A COMBUSTION ENGINE				
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Jan-Willem Sloetjes	(5)	(6)		
DATE					
	22-00-2011				
RESIDENCE (City, County, State)	22-00-2011 Wierden, The Netherlands				

After recording return Assignment to:

Sensata Technologies, Inc. 529 Pleasant Street, MS B-1 Attleboro, Massachusetts 02703

> PATENT REEL: 026885 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 09/12/2011